Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 7

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name (026111114Y Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

New
1 4026 DR Hampshire ORFORD (TOWN OF) Grafton C - Roads & Bridges $262,752.75 04/02/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania ALLEGANY (TOWNSHIP OF) Potter A - Debris Removal $1,154.42 04/02/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania AMBLER Montgomery A - Debris Removal $14,010.41 04/02/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania AMBLER Montgomery B - Protective Measures $25,731.71 04/02/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania AMBLER Montgomery  F - Public Utilities $6,588.58 04/02/2013
BLUE RIDGE HOOK AND LADDER FIRE CO
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania NO 1 Monroe B - Protective Measures $15,692.63 04/02/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania CHELTENHAM TOWNSHIP SCHL DIST Montgomery A - Debris Removal $3,078.86 04/02/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania DAUPHIN (COUNTY) Dauphin B - Protective Measures $5,972.30 04/02/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania DELAWARE WATER GAP Monroe A - Debris Removal $2,109.85 04/02/2013
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania DELAWARE WATER GAP Monroe B - Protective Measures $11,763.03 04/02/2013
DEPT. CONSERVATION & NATURAL
3 4099 DR Pennsylvania RESOURCES Statewide B - Protective Measures $1,215.00 04/02/2013



Page 2 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

EAST ALLEN TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL

FIRST REGIONAL COMPOST AUTHORITY

GIBSON (TOWNSHIP OF)

GREENE (TOWNSHIP OF)

GREENE (TOWNSHIP OF)

HAMILTON (TOWNSHIP OF)

LONDONDERRY (TOWNSHIP OF)

LONDONDERRY (TOWNSHIP OF)

LONDONDERRY (TOWNSHIP OF)

LONDONDERRY (TOWNSHIP OF)

MOORE (TOWNSHIP OF)

MOORE (TOWNSHIP OF)

Northampton

Northampton

Cameron

Franklin

Franklin

Monroe

Bedford

Bedford

Dauphin

Dauphin

Northampton

Northampton

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

$4,552.73

$60,167.72

$3,402.66

$869.52

$20,129.51

$17,176.94

$1,780.35

$1,880.57

$2,843.23

$2,250.00

$27,244 .28

$1,153.59

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013



Page 3 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

PA DEPT OF GENERAL SERVICES

PA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

PERKASIE

SELLERSVILLE BOROUGH

SMITHFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)

SMITHFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)

TATAMY

TATAMY

UPPER FREDERICK (TOWNSHIP OF)

UPPER POTTSGROVE (TOWNSHIP OF)

UPPER POTTSGROVE (TOWNSHIP OF)

VOLUUNTEER MEDICAL SERVICE CORPS
OF LANSDALE

Statewide

Statewide

Bucks

Bucks

Monroe

Monroe

Northampton

Northampton

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

$10,654.54

$69,548.52

$12,792.32

$2,004.95

$26,606.78

$1,914.56

$16,564.34

$4,496.93

$375.00

$2,197.41

$187.50

$2,307.63

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013



Page 4 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

3

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

4099

1912

1912

1912

1912

1912

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Kentucky

Kentucky

Kentucky

Kentucky

Kentucky

WEST CONSHOHOCKEN
WEST CONSHOHOCKEN
WEST CONSHOHOCKEN
WESTFALL (TOWNSHIP OF)
WESTFALL TWP FIRE DEPT
WHITPAIN (TOWNSHIP OF)
WIND GAP (CORPORATE NAME FOR
WINDGAP)

BOWLING GREEN
BOWLING GREEN

KNOTT (COUNTY)

KY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

KY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Montgomery

Montgomery

Montgomery

Pike

Pike

Montgomery

Northampton

Warren

Warren

Knott

Statewide

Statewide

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

G - Recreational or Other

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

$5,231.99

$5,128.85

$750.00

$945.95

$12,554.39

$19,510.47

$1,032.51

$3,697.63

$5,730.22

$43,127.65

$17,997.57

$101,834.07

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013



Page 5 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

4

1912

1925

1925

4008

4068

4068

4101

4101

4101

4101

4101

4101

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Kentucky

Kentucky

Kentucky

Kentucky

Florida

Florida

Mississippi

Mississippi

Mississippi

Mississippi

Mississippi

Mississippi

MCKEE

LEWIS (COUNTY)

PIKE (COUNTY)

PERRY (COUNTY)

FORT MYERS BEACH

SANTA ROSA (COUNTY)

COLUMBIA

EMERGENCY MGT DISTRICT OF FORREST
COUNTY

HATTIESBURG

HATTIESBURG PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST

MARION (COUNTY)

MARION (COUNTY)

Jackson

Lewis

Pike

Perry

Lee

Santa Rosa

Marion

Statewide

Forrest

Forrest

Marion

Marion

F - Public Utilities

C - Roads & Bridges

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

G - Recreational or Other

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

$1,575.00

$3,167.46

$3,797.99

$10,963.58

$1,029.01

$1,762,903.92

$3,489.68

$11,699.26

$321,776.34

$25,382.69

$33,597.00

$3,736.77

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013

04/02/2013



Page 6 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

PEARL RIVER VALLEY ELECTRIC POWER

4 4101 DR Mississippi ASSOCIATION Statewide B - Protective Measures $34,990.53 04/02/2013
4 4101 DR Mississippi PETAL Forrest A - Debris Removal $83,640.33 04/02/2013
4 4101 DR Mississippi PETAL Forrest B - Protective Measures $38,257.88 04/02/2013
4 4101 DR Mississippi PETAL Forrest E - Public Buildings $1,875.00 04/02/2013
4 4101 DR Mississippi WAYNE (COUNTY) Wayne A - Debris Removal $15,450.94 04/02/2013
4 4101 DR Mississippi WAYNE (COUNTY) Wayne B - Protective Measures $32,831.07 04/02/2013
5 4002 DR Ohio ADAMS COUNTY ENGINEER Adams C - Roads & Bridges $7,967.25 04/02/2013
5 4002 DR Ohio BROWN COUNTY ENGINEER Brown C - Roads & Bridges $75,825.00 04/02/2013
5 4002 DR Ohio GALLIPOLIS Gallia F - Public Utilities $11,821.69 04/02/2013
5 4002 DR Ohio IRONTON Lawrence F - Public Utilities $92,493.00 04/02/2013
5 4098 DR Ohio BROOK PARK Cuyahoga B - Protective Measures $8,421.82 04/02/2013

5 4098 DR Ohio CLEVELAND Cuyahoga B - Protective Measures $75,500.33 04/02/2013



Page 7 of 7

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

5 4098 DR Ohio CLEVELAND METRO PARKS Cuyahoga B - Protective Measures $10,323.89 04/02/2013
5 4098 DR Ohio CLEVELAND METRO PARKS Cuyahoga G - Recreational or Other $10,897.38 04/02/2013
CUYAHOGA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF
5 4098 DR Ohio PUBLIC WORKS Cuyahoga E - Public Buildings $230,811.94 04/02/2013
5 4098 DR Ohio GARFIELD HEIGHTS Cuyahoga A - Debris Removal $18,173.06 04/02/2013
5 4098 DR Ohio LAKEWOOD Cuyahoga A - Debris Removal $20,841.96 04/02/2013
5 4098 DR Ohio MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS Cuyahoga A - Debris Removal $83,764.28 04/02/2013
5 4098 DR Ohio MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS Cuyahoga B - Protective Measures $7,801.46 04/02/2013
5 4098 DR Ohio SEVEN HILLS Cuyahoga A - Debris Removal $21,695.27 04/02/2013
7 1930 DR lowa MONROE COUNTY ENGINEER Monroe C - Roads & Bridges $4,511.53 04/02/2013
7 1930 DR lowa OTTUMWA Wapello B - Protective Measures $7,993.55 04/02/2013
FREMONT COUNTY SECONDARY ROAD
7 1998 DR lowa DEPT Fremont C - Roads & Bridges $67,194.05 04/02/2013

7 4016 DR lowa VINTON Benton A - Debris Removal $716.07 04/02/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.



	Report 1
	Legend of Category of Work



