

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 7

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4026	DR	New Hampshire	ORFORD (TOWN OF)	Grafton	C - Roads & Bridges	\$262,752.75	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	ALLEGANY (TOWNSHIP OF)	Potter	A - Debris Removal	\$1,154.42	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	AMBLER	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$14,010.41	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	AMBLER	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$25,731.71	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	AMBLER	Montgomery	F - Public Utilities	\$6,588.58	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	BLUE RIDGE HOOK AND LADDER FIRE CO NO 1	Monroe	B - Protective Measures	\$15,692.63	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	CHELTENHAM TOWNSHIP SCHL DIST	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$3,078.86	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DAUPHIN (COUNTY)	Dauphin	B - Protective Measures	\$5,972.30	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DELAWARE WATER GAP	Monroe	A - Debris Removal	\$2,109.85	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DELAWARE WATER GAP	Monroe	B - Protective Measures	\$11,763.03	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	DEPT. CONSERVATION & NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$1,215.00	04/02/2013

Page 2 of 7

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	EAST ALLEN TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$4,552.73	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	FIRST REGIONAL COMPOST AUTHORITY	Northampton	A - Debris Removal	\$60,167.72	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	GIBSON (TOWNSHIP OF)	Cameron	A - Debris Removal	\$3,402.66	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	GREENE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Franklin	A - Debris Removal	\$869.52	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	GREENE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Franklin	B - Protective Measures	\$20,129.51	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	HAMILTON (TOWNSHIP OF)	Monroe	A - Debris Removal	\$17,176.94	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LONDONDERRY (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bedford	A - Debris Removal	\$1,780.35	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LONDONDERRY (TOWNSHIP OF)	Bedford	F - Public Utilities	\$1,880.57	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LONDONDERRY (TOWNSHIP OF)	Dauphin	A - Debris Removal	\$2,843.23	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	LONDONDERRY (TOWNSHIP OF)	Dauphin	B - Protective Measures	\$2,250.00	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	MOORE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Northampton	A - Debris Removal	\$27,244.28	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	MOORE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$1,153.59	04/02/2013

Page 3 of 7

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PA DEPT OF GENERAL SERVICES	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$10,654.54	04/02/2013
5	4000	DIX	T CHIISylvania	TABLET OF GENERAL GERVICES	Statewide		φ10,004.04	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$69,548.52	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	PERKASIE	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$12,792.32	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SELLERSVILLE BOROUGH	Bucks	B - Protective Measures	\$2,004.95	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SMITHFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Monroe	A - Debris Removal	\$26,606.78	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	SMITHFIELD (TOWNSHIP OF)	Monroe	B - Protective Measures	\$1,914.56	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	ТАТАМҮ	Northampton	A - Debris Removal	\$16,564.34	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	ТАТАМҮ	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$4,496.93	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER FREDERICK (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	E - Public Buildings	\$375.00	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER POTTSGROVE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$2,197.41	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	UPPER POTTSGROVE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	E - Public Buildings	\$187.50	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	VOLUUNTEER MEDICAL SERVICE CORPS OF LANSDALE	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$2,307.63	04/02/2013

Page 4 of 7

	Disaster	Disaster						Date
Region	Number	Туре	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Obligated
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WEST CONSHOHOCKEN	Montgomery	A - Debris Removal	\$5,231.99	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WEST CONSHOHOCKEN	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$5,128.85	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WEST CONSHOHOCKEN	Montgomery	G - Recreational or Other	\$750.00	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WESTFALL (TOWNSHIP OF)	Pike	B - Protective Measures	\$945.95	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WESTFALL TWP FIRE DEPT	Pike	B - Protective Measures	\$12,554.39	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WHITPAIN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Montgomery	B - Protective Measures	\$19,510.47	04/02/2013
3	4099	DR	Pennsylvania	WIND GAP (CORPORATE NAME FOR WINDGAP)	Northampton	B - Protective Measures	\$1,032.51	04/02/2013
4	1912	DR	Kentucky	BOWLING GREEN	Warren	F - Public Utilities	\$3,697.63	04/02/2013
4	1912	DR	Kentucky	BOWLING GREEN	Warren	G - Recreational or Other	\$5,730.22	04/02/2013
4	1912	DR	Kentucky	KNOTT (COUNTY)	Knott	C - Roads & Bridges	\$43,127.65	04/02/2013
4	1912	DR	Kentucky	KY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$17,997.57	04/02/2013
4	1912	DR	Kentucky	KY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	C - Roads & Bridges	\$101,834.07	04/02/2013

Page 5 of 7

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
Ū								Ŭ
4	1912	DR	Kentucky	MCKEE	Jackson	F - Public Utilities	\$1,575.00	04/02/2013
4	1925	DR	Kentucky	LEWIS (COUNTY)	Lewis	C - Roads & Bridges	\$3,167.46	04/02/2013
4	1925	DR	Kentucky	PIKE (COUNTY)	Pike	B - Protective Measures	\$3,797.99	04/02/2013
4	4008	DR	Kentucky	PERRY (COUNTY)	Perry	C - Roads & Bridges	\$10,963.58	04/02/2013
4	4068	DR	Florida	FORT MYERS BEACH	Lee	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,029.01	04/02/2013
4	4068	DR	Florida	SANTA ROSA (COUNTY)	Santa Rosa	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,762,903.92	04/02/2013
4	4101	DR	Mississippi	COLUMBIA	Marion	B - Protective Measures	\$3,489.68	04/02/2013
4	4101	DR	Mississippi	EMERGENCY MGT DISTRICT OF FORREST COUNTY	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$11,699.26	04/02/2013
4	4101	DR	Mississippi	HATTIESBURG	Forrest	A - Debris Removal	\$321,776.34	04/02/2013
4	4101	DR	Mississippi	HATTIESBURG PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST	Forrest	E - Public Buildings	\$25,382.69	04/02/2013
4	4101	DR	Mississippi	MARION (COUNTY)	Marion	A - Debris Removal	\$33,597.00	04/02/2013
4	4101	DR	Mississippi	MARION (COUNTY)	Marion	B - Protective Measures	\$3,736.77	04/02/2013

Page 6 of 7

								<u> </u>
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
4	4101	DR	Mississippi	PEARL RIVER VALLEY ELECTRIC POWER ASSOCIATION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$34,990.53	04/02/2013
4	4101	DR	Mississippi	PETAL	Forrest	A - Debris Removal	\$83,640.33	04/02/2013
4	4101	DR	Mississippi	PETAL	Forrest	B - Protective Measures	\$38,257.88	04/02/2013
4	4101	DR	Mississippi	PETAL	Forrest	E - Public Buildings	\$1,875.00	04/02/2013
4	4101	DR	Mississippi	WAYNE (COUNTY)	Wayne	A - Debris Removal	\$15,450.94	04/02/2013
4	4101	DR	Mississippi	WAYNE (COUNTY)	Wayne	B - Protective Measures	\$32,831.07	04/02/2013
5	4002	DR	Ohio	ADAMS COUNTY ENGINEER	Adams	C - Roads & Bridges	\$7,967.25	04/02/2013
5	4002	DR	Ohio	BROWN COUNTY ENGINEER	Brown	C - Roads & Bridges	\$75,825.00	04/02/2013
5	4002	DR	Ohio	GALLIPOLIS	Gallia	F - Public Utilities	\$11,821.69	04/02/2013
5	4002	DR	Ohio	IRONTON	Lawrence	F - Public Utilities	\$92,493.00	04/02/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	BROOK PARK	Cuyahoga	B - Protective Measures	\$8,421.82	04/02/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	CLEVELAND	Cuyahoga	B - Protective Measures	\$75,500.33	04/02/2013

Page 7 of 7

Pagion	Disaster Number	Disaster	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
Region	Number	Туре	State		County	Damage Calegory Code	Federal Share Obligated	Obligated
5	4098	DR	Ohio	CLEVELAND METRO PARKS	Cuyahoga	B - Protective Measures	\$10,323.89	04/02/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	CLEVELAND METRO PARKS	Cuyahoga	G - Recreational or Other	\$10,897.38	04/02/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	CUYAHOGA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS	Cuyahoga	E - Public Buildings	\$230,811.94	04/02/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	GARFIELD HEIGHTS	Cuyahoga	A - Debris Removal	\$18,173.06	04/02/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	LAKEWOOD	Cuyahoga	A - Debris Removal	\$20,841.96	04/02/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS	Cuyahoga	A - Debris Removal	\$83,764.28	04/02/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS	Cuyahoga	B - Protective Measures	\$7,801.46	04/02/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	SEVEN HILLS	Cuyahoga	A - Debris Removal	\$21,695.27	04/02/2013
7	1930	DR	Iowa	MONROE COUNTY ENGINEER	Monroe	C - Roads & Bridges	\$4,511.53	04/02/2013
7	1930	DR	Iowa	OTTUMWA	Wapello	B - Protective Measures	\$7,993.55	04/02/2013
7	1998	DR	Iowa	FREMONT COUNTY SECONDARY ROAD DEPT	Fremont	C - Roads & Bridges	\$67,194.05	04/02/2013
7	4016	DR	Iowa	VINTON	Benton	A - Debris Removal	\$716.07	04/02/2013

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigation facilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.